

Competition entry policy

This policy covers entrance to all competitions run by Selwood Housing unless stated otherwise.

- Entrants must be tenants or the partners or children of tenants of Selwood Housing.
- Entrance to all our competitions will be free of charge.
- The number of entries to each competition is capped at one per person.
- The minimum number of entrants required for a competition to run is 10.
- Details of how to apply will be clearly listed.
- The entry address is: Selwood Housing, Bryer Ash Business Park, Bradford Road, Trowbridge, BA14 8RT
- The closing date for entries will be clearly stated on all competitions.
- The number and nature of prizes will be clearly stated on each competition and is not transferable.
- There will never be cash or credit alternatives offered instead of the prize listed.
- Any restrictions will be clearly stated on each competition.
- The judging of competitions will be independently supervised.
- The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries received.
- The winner will be notified on the day of the draw using the information supplied on entry.



- The name and town of winners will be published or made available upon request by sending a stamped self-addressed envelope detailing your request to: Selwood Housing, Bryer Ash Business Park, Bradford Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 8RT.
- We will liaise with competition winners about the use of their information in photography, on our website, in Working Together and on press releases. Entries who do not wish to be publicised will still have their entry judged equally and fairly.
- Selwood Housing does not take any responsibility for lost, delayed or damaged entries.
- Selwood Housing cannot return any competition entries after the competition.
- Employees of Selwood Housing and their immediate family are not eligible to take part in any Selwood Housing competitions unless specifically stated otherwise.
- Selwood Housing reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants.
- Selwood Housing's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- If the prize is unclaimed or declined, supplementary winners may be drawn at Selwood Housing's discretion and notified using the information supplied on entry.
- Any winner whose rent account is in arrears will have the value of the prize credited to their rent account instead of receiving the stated prize.
- The promoter is Selwood Housing, Bryer Ash Business Park, Bradford Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 8RT.